

Office of Congressman John K. Delaney 1632 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

SIXTH DISTRICT MARYLAND

March 16, 2018

Dear Friends,

It is a distinguished honor of mine to welcome everyone to the 44th Annual Public Safety Awards Luncheon sponsored by the Montgomery County Chamber of Commerce.

The devotion of our public safety officials is critical to the safety of our beautiful county. These brave men and women serve Montgomery County every day, putting their lives at risk in many cases. I want to take this opportunity to sincerely express the depth of my gratitude to all of the public safety officials present; Montgomery County Police, Park Police, Fire and Rescue Service, the Department of Correction and Rehabilitation, and the Sheriff's Office. Thank you for all of your hard work and dedication to making Montgomery County a safe and healthy place to live and work.

I also want to commend the individual awardees of this year's banquet. Those that have won this prestigious honor have shown valor in their field, and a lasting commitment to helping those they meet. Thank you for showing true leadership and commitment.

Once again, it is my pleasure to congratulate all of those committed to the safety and well-being of Montgomery County on this 44th annual luncheon, and my thanks to the Montgomery County Chamber of Commerce for their recognition.

Sincerely,

John K. Delaney Member of Congress